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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001921049 ABDUR RAKIB SARDAR Male No  1  1 1 OBC-A  6  387.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000813125 CLERIC JAYDEN 

WANNIANG

Male No  2 2 UR  15  378.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001413283 SUKUMAR  SAREN Male No  3  1 3 ST  13  373.00  71.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001892270 SAMIMA  KHATUN Female No  4 4 UR  4  366.00  70.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001450722 SUDHA RANI HALDAR Female No  5  1 5 SC  3  351.00  78.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000441336 CHANDRIMA  BISWAS Female No  6  1 6 OBC-B  6  331.00  66.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000236300 SUJATA  PATRA Female No  7 7 UR  2  330.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000744821 RUBINA  PARVIN Female No  8  2 8 OBC-B  6  328.00  70.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000164254 SAHELI  HAQUE Female No  9  2 9 OBC-A  20  323.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000513455 SAMRAT  MANDAL Male No  10  2 10 SC  6  316.00  47.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000459726 JULEKHA  SULTANA Female No  11  3 11 OBC-A  2  313.00  71.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001771571 EBRAHIM  KHAN Male No  12 12 UR  1  306.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000781720 KABITA  DUTTA Female No  13 13 UR  5  302.00  72.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002292943 FARHANA  PERVIN Female No  14  4 14 OBC-A  4  296.00  72.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000421092 PALLOBI  BISWAS Female No  15 15 UR  6  293.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002242031 AYESHA  KHATUN Female No  16 16 UR  1  289.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001645980 TANIA  SULTANA Female No  17 17 UR  1  286.00  65.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000398495 ARPITA  MONDAL Female No  18  3 18 SC  5  283.00  68.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001469781 SOUVIK  DEBNATH Male No  19  3 19 OBC-B  11  283.00  48.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000309073 MD EJAJ AHAMED Male No  20 20 UR  4  281.00  40.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000570610 TUHINA  KHATUN Female No  21  5 21 OBC-A  3  280.00  54.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000465325 SAYEN  GAZI Male No  22  4 22 OBC-B  6  280.00  54.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001336315 AMINUR HOSEN MOLLA Male Yes  23 23 UR  6  278.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001186386 TRISHA  SARKAR Female No  24  5 24 OBC-B  2  274.00  47.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002359501 PROVA  MALLICK Female No  25 25 UR  11  271.00  56.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001692795 MINHAJ AREFIN BAIDYA Male No  26 26 UR  5  267.00  46.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002061355 SHILAJIT  PARAMANIK Male No  27 27 UR  10  266.00  62.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642592 KARIMA  KHATUN Male No  28 28 UR  1  262.00  54.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002329393 MAIMUNA  PARVIN Female No  29 29 UR  1  262.00  44.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001032499 SANDIPA  SARDAR Female No  30  2 30 ST  6  260.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000412171 MD SAHIL HASSAN 

MONDAL

Male No  31 31 UR  4  260.00  44.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001523560 PANCHU  MONDAL Male No  32 32 UR  3  258.00  50.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001162405 SUDIPTA  MONDAL Male No  33  4 33 SC  3  257.00  57.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001966783 LILY  PARVIN Female No  34 34 UR  2  237.00  46.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002203563 RIMI  SARKAR Female No  35 35 UR  1  232.00  55.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002190971 MONIRA  KHATUN Female No  36 36 UR  1  230.00  50.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045145 JILLUR RAHAMAN 

MONDAL

Male No  37 37 UR  6  203.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000478977 TANMAY  MONDAL Male No  38  5 38 SC  2  193.00  45.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A
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No.
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A001921049 ABDUR RAKIB SARDAR Male No  1  1 1 OBC-A  6  387.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000164254 SAHELI  HAQUE Female No  9  2 2 OBC-A  20  323.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000459726 JULEKHA  SULTANA Female No  11  3 3 OBC-A  2  313.00  71.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002292943 FARHANA  PERVIN Female No  14  4 4 OBC-A  4  296.00  72.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000570610 TUHINA  KHATUN Female No  21  5 5 OBC-A  3  280.00  54.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000441336 CHANDRIMA  BISWAS Female No  6  1 1 OBC-B  6  331.00  66.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000744821 RUBINA  PARVIN Female No  8  2 2 OBC-B  6  328.00  70.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001469781 SOUVIK  DEBNATH Male No  19  3 3 OBC-B  11  283.00  48.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000465325 SAYEN  GAZI Male No  22  4 4 OBC-B  6  280.00  54.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001186386 TRISHA  SARKAR Female No  24  5 5 OBC-B  2  274.00  47.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001450722 SUDHA RANI HALDAR Female No  5  1 1 SC  3  351.00  78.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000513455 SAMRAT  MANDAL Male No  10  2 2 SC  6  316.00  47.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000398495 ARPITA  MONDAL Female No  18  3 3 SC  5  283.00  68.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001162405 SUDIPTA  MONDAL Male No  33  4 4 SC  3  257.00  57.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000478977 TANMAY  MONDAL Male No  38  5 5 SC  2  193.00  45.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001413283 SUKUMAR  SAREN Male No  3  1 1 ST  13  373.00  71.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001032499 SANDIPA  SARDAR Female No  30  2 2 ST  6  260.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


